BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of The )

Empire District Electric Company for a ) Eile No. EA-2019-0010
)
)

Certificates of Convenience and Necessity
Related to Wind Generation Facilities

NOTICE CHANGING CAPTION

Issue Date: January 4, 2019

The Commission is providing this notice to alert the parties that it is updating the
caption of this case from the caption filed in the notice creating this case to the more

descriptive caption set out above.

BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Nancy Dippell, Senior Regulatory
Law Judge, by delegation of authority
pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
on this 4™ day of January, 2019.



STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in
this office and | do hereby certify the same to be a true copy
therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission,

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 4" day of January 2019.

[V snin 5\ b

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Digitally signed
MOPSC2 050100

15:11:41 -06'00'



MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
January 4, 2019

File/Case No. EA-2019-0010

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department
200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Empire District Electric Company,

The

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Department of
Conservation

Marc H Ellinger

308 E. High Street, Ste. 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
mellinger@ellingerlaw.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Nicole Mers

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
nicole.mers@psc.mo.gov

Sierra Club

Henry B Robertson

319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800
St. Louis, MO 63102
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Office of the Public Counsel
Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Midwest Energy Consumers Group

David Woodsmall
308 E. High Street, Suite 204
Jefferson City, MO 65101

david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

Missouri Department of
Conservation

Jennifer S Frazier

2901 W. Truman Bivd
Jefferson City, MO 65102
jennifer.frazier@mdc.mo.gov

Natural Resources Defense
Council

Henry B Robertson

319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800
St. Louis, MO 63102
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Empire District Electric Company,
The

Diana C Carter

312 E. Capitol Avenue

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
DCarter@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Department of Conservation
Stephanie S Bell

308 East High Street, Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
sbell@ellingerlaw.com

Missouri Division of Energy

Michael B Lanahan

301 W. High Street

Jefferson City, MO 65102
mlanahan.DEenergycases@ded.mo.gov

Renew Missouri

Tim Opitz

409 Vandiver Dr Building 5, Suite 205
Columbia, MO 65202
tim@renewmo.org



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V [prvia R\ Debuf

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.
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